DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Test report is for reference only.
TEST REPORT
For
DFS80120
Page 1
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Technical Specification
Frequency Range 8 –12GHz
SSB Phase Noise
Fout= 8GHz
-80dBc @ 1KHz
-82dBc @ 10KHz
Tuning Step Size 1MHz
Power Level +10dBm (min)
Power Variation (Freq. & temp.) ±1.5dB
Harmonics -30dBc
Spurious -60dBc
Output Impedance 50 ohm
Temperature Stability ±2X10-6(-40~+60℃)
Tuning Format (Freq. Control) 3.3V-TTL 12Bits  parallel
Phase Lock Indicator 3.3V-TTL High LOCK LOW UNLOCK
Volts +12V/450mA 18V/10mA(MAX)
Humidity 10-90%
Altitude 10Km
Weight 400g
Dimensions See outline drawing
Outline Drawing (Size: mm)
Page 2
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Test Results
Power Level
Phase Noise
Page 3
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Page 4
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Page 5
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Harmonics
Page 6
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Page 7
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Spurious
Page 8
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Page 9
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
DFS80120
8-12GHz Frequency Synthesizer
Page 10